COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION NO. 1444 DATE ADOPTED March 21, 2023

Resolution authorizing the changes to the Community Development Authority of the city of West Allis' Administrative Plan for the U.S. Department of Housing and Development's (HUD) Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher (HCV) Program.

WHEREAS, the Community Development Authority of the City of West Allis (the "Authority") acts as the Public Housing Authority and administers the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development's (HUD's) Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher ("HCV") Program for the City of West Allis; and,

WHEREAS, the Authority is desirous of providing affordable housing and regulating policies and procedures in order to provide fair housing opportunities; and,

WHEREAS, the Resident Advisory Board held a meeting on March 3, 2023 and recommended amendments to the Administrative Plan, hereby attached as Exhibit 1.

WHEREAS, the Authority approves hereby said amendments to the Administrative Plan. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Community Development Authority of the City of West Allis hereby approves said amendments to the Administrative Plan for the Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher Program.

Approved:_	
	Patrick Schloss, Executive Director
	Community Development Authority